TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deloro Stellite, L.P.		I12/15/2003 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deloro Stellite Holdings Corporation		
Street Address:	555 N. New Ballas, Ste. 305		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63141		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2275328	DELCROME
Registration Number:	1154508	DELORO
Registration Number:	2504465	EDGESTAR
Registration Number:	1558763	JET KOTE
Registration Number:	1558845	JET KOTE
Registration Number:	1561780	JK
Registration Number:	1990880	NISTELLE
Registration Number:	1061512	NUCALLOY
Registration Number:	2247123	STARWELD
Registration Number:	1990879	STELCAR
Registration Number:	114239	STELLITE
Registration Number:	1715027	STELLITE
Registration Number:	1652889	STELLITE
Registration Number:	1683584	T-800
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0771

900005210

Registration Number:	979267	TRIBALOY	
Registration Number:	1989678	TRISTELLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 231-5400

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel
Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TDSD8759:PIF/KSB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelley Bastunas

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0772

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Deloro Stellite Limited Partnership of 555 N.

 New Ballas, St. Louis, Missouri, 63141, U.S.A. (formerly Deloro Stellite Company, Inc. located at 555 N. New Ballas, St. Louis, Missouri, 63141, formerly located at 12312 Olive Blvd, Suite 255, St. Louis, Missouri 63141), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks and service marks (hereinafter collectively "trademarks"); and
- 2. WHEREAS, Assignor has certain registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to many but not necessarily all of said trademarks, many but not necessarily all of which are listed in Appendix A; and
- 3. WHEREAS, Deloro Stellite Holdings Corporation of 555 N.

 New Ballas, St. Louis, Missouri, 63141, U.S.A., a corporation
 duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of
 the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is
 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of
 Assignor in said trademarks and said registrations and the good
 will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are
 used;
- 4. **NOW THEREFORE,** in consideration of the sum one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0773

TDSD 8759 TRADEMARK

Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations owned by Assignor, whether or not listed on Appendix A, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademarks;

- TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION(S) ARE AS FOLLOWS:

SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officers on this date December 15, 2003.

Deloro Stellite Limited Partnership

By__James B. C. Wu

Title: Chief Technical Officer

Lun B. C. Ww

2

Appendix A

Trademark Report by M Country: US Status: ACTIVE	<i>M</i> ark					Pag	1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
DELCROME UNITED STATES	TDSD 8658	9/11/1997	75/355,199	9/7/1999	2,275,328	REGISTERE	6
DELORO UNITED STATES	TDSD 8072	1/11/1979	73/199,653	5/19/1981	1,154,508	REGISTERE	6
EDGESTAR UNITED STATES	TDSD 8745	1/22/2001	76/197,831	11/6/2001	2,504,465	REGISTERE	6
JET KOTE UNITED STATES	TDSD 8322	9/28/1988	754,516	10/3/1989	1,558,763	REGISTERE	6
UNITED STATES	TDSD 8012	9/28/1988	754,517	10/3/1989	1,558,845	REGISTERE	9
JK UNITED STATES	TDSD 8011	10/24/1989	754,667	10/24/1989	1,561,780	REGISTERE	16,6
NISTELLE							
UNITED STATES	TDSD 8045	2/21/1995	636,712	8/6/1996	1,990,880	REGISTERE	6
NUCALLOY UNITED STATES	TDSD 8362	3/22/1977	065,621	3/22/1977	1,061,512	REGISTERE	6
STARWELD UNITED STATES	TDSD 8661	7/9/1997	75/321,554	5/25/1999	2,247,123	REGISTERE	9
STELCAR UNITED STATES	TDSD 8047	2/21/1995	636,711	8/6/1996	1,990,879	REGISTERE	6
STELLITE UNITED STATES	TDSD 8184	7/22/1916	96,748	12/5/1916	114,239	REGISTERE	6
STELLITE & STA UNITED STATES	R DESIGN TDSD 8317	2/22/1991	74/142,134	9/15/1992	1,715,027	REGISTERE	7
STELLITE + STAI UNITED STATES	R DESIGN TDSD 8186	8/29/1990	74/092,428	8/6/1991	1,652,889	REGISTERE	6
T-800 UNITED STATES	TDSD 8415	4/21/1992	74/142,126	4/21/1992	1,683,584	REGISTERE	6
TRIBALOY UNITED STATES	TDSD 8337	2/26/1974	N/A	2/26/1974	979,267	REGISTERE	6
TRISTELLE UNITED STATES	TDSD 8053	2/21/1995	636,785	7/30/1996	1,989,678	REGISTERE	6

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/11/2004 REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0775